media group

Sold To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Bill To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 4254548 Purchase Order: N/A

State of Illinois - Kane

Tribune Publishing does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Elgin Courier News. The Elgin Courier News is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the County of Kane, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Elgin Courier News on <u>Jun 17, 2016</u>.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

PUBLICATION DATES: <u>Jun 17, 2016</u>.

Elgin Courier News

Day of

Executed at Chicago, Illinois on this

Day

Month

Voor

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Deidra Durham

Notary Public

BRITTANY J'NE GERARD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Dec 30, 2019

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com 435 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 (312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014

media group

ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD
NOTICE OF PROPOSED
STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL
FOR SETTLEMENT OF
ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General brought a case against the Village of Lakemoor for violation of State pollution control rules. On June 8, 2016, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person desiring that a hearing be held may demand a public hearing in this case by filing a writteñ hearing request with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The hearing request should refer People of the State of Illinois v. Village of Lakemoor. 16-109 and should be mailed to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http://www.ipcb.state.il.us.

Gerald Keenan Chairman 6/17/2016 4254548

4254548

media group

Sold To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Bill To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 4251417

Purchase Order: Attn. Don Brown

State of Illinois - Lake

Tribune Publishing does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News Sun. The Lake County News Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the County of Lake, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News Sun on Jun 17, 2016.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Jun 17, 2016.

Lake County News Sun

Executed at Chicago, Illinois on this

____ Day of

Manth

Year

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Deidra Durham

Notary Public

DEFICIAL SEAL
BRITTANY J'NE GERARD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Dec 30, 2019

media group

ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD
NOTICE OF PROPOSED
STIPULATION AND
PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT
OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

Attorney The General brought a case against the VIIlage of Lakemoor for violation of State pollution control rules. On June 8, 2016, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement adopted without be holding a public hearing. Any person desiring that a hearing be held may demand a public hearing in this case by filing a written hearing request with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The hearing request should refer People of the State of Illinois v. Village of Lakemoor, 16-109 should and mailed to the Clerk of the IIlinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http:// www.ipcb.state.il.us. Gerald Keenan Chairman

4251417

6/17/2016 4251417